FP6161
1.5MHz, 1A Synchronous Step-Down Regulator
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sales of the product.
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.5 Aug. 3 2009
1/18
General Description
The FP6161 is a high efficiency current mode synchronous buck PWM DC-DC regulator. The

Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.5 Aug. 3 2009
4/18
Order Information
Part Number Code Operating Temperature Package Description
FP6161d-LF-ADJ ZY Bag
FP6161dR-LF-ADJ ZY -40°C ~ +85°C DFN-6L(2x2mm)
Tape & Reel
FP6161d-LF-1.5V ZW Bag
FP6161dR-LF-1.5V ZW -40°C ~ +85°C DFN-6L(2x2mm)
Tape & Reel
FP6161d-LF-1.8V ZX Bag
FP6161dR-LF-1.8V ZX -40°C ~ +85°C DFN-6L(2x2mm)
Tape & Reel
 FP6161K-LF-ADJ ZY Bag
FP6161KR-LF-ADJ ZY -40°C ~ +85°C SOT23-5L
Tape & Reel
 FP6161K-LF-1.5V ZW Bag
FP6161KR-LF-1.5V ZW -40°C ~ +85°C SOT23-5L
Tape & Reel
 FP6161K-LF-1.8 V ZX Bag
FP6161KR-LF-1.8 V ZX -40°C ~ +85°C SOT23-5L
Tape & Reel
 FP6161a-LF-ADJ ZY Bag
FP6161aR-LF-ADJ ZY -40°C ~ +85°C TSOT23-5L
Tape & Reel
 FP6161a-LF-1.5V ZW Bag
FP6161aR-LF-1.5V ZW -40°C ~ +85°C TSOT23-5L
Tape & Reel
 FP6161a-LF-1. 8V ZX Bag
FP6161aR-LF-1.8V ZX -40°C ~ +85°C TSOT23-5L
Tape & Reel
FP6161
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sales of the product.
Website: http://www.feeling-tech.com.tw Rev. 0.5 Aug. 3 2009
5/18
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Supply Voltage VIN - -0.3  6 V
RUN, VFB, SW Voltage  - -0.3  VIN V
P-Channel Switch Source Current (DC)     1 A
N-Channel Switch Source Current (DC)     1 A
Peak SW Switch Sink and Source Current (AC)     2 A
DFN-6L   +165 °C/W
SOT23-5L   +250 °C/WThermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient) θJA
TSOT23-5L   +250 °C/W
DFN-6L   +20 °C/W
SOT23-5L   +90 °C/WThermal Resistance (Junction to Case) θJC
TSOT23-5L   +90 °C/W
Operating temperature   –40  +85 °C
Junction Temperature     +150 °C
Storage temperature   –65  +150 °C
DFN-6L   +260 °C
SOT23-5L   +260 °C Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec)
TSOT23-5L   +260 °C
IR Re-flow Soldering Curve
NOTE:
1. Suggest IR Reflow Soldering Profile Condition.
FP6161
This datasheet contains new product information.  Feeling Technology reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice.